
 

PTFA EVENTS  

This November, our PTFA has organised 
some wonderful events for our children.  

Thursday 10th November 

St Winefride’s Movie Night  watching 
‘Bad Guys’ (U) 

Many events have been planned for  
December including a Christmas Fair, a 
Christmas Raffle, a Christmas Disco and 

our St Winefride’s tradition — 
the Christmas Wrap.  

 

              St. Winefride’s Catholic Primary 

              Important Dates for October  

   Here are some important dates in our school calendar for November: 
 

The Feast of St Winefride—All children will be walking to and from Mass on 
Thursday 3rd November to celebrate Mass for the feast of St Winefride.    
Parents and carers are warmly invited to celebrate Mass at St Winefride’s 

Church. If you would like to assist with walking to and from Mass, please speak 
to your child’s class teacher or a member of staff in the office.  

Date  Information/ Event  

Monday 31st October  INSET DAY. 

Tuesday 1st November  All Saints Day 

National Writing Month  

Author’s Day 

Children return to school.  

Swimming Lessons—Year 5: 9.30am—10am and Year 4: 10am—10.30am.  

Wednesday 2nd November   

Thursday 3rd November  The Feast of St Winefride—Mass in church at 9.30am. All children will be walking to and from 

church. Helpers to supervise the children walking to and from church are welcome. Please inform 

your child’s class teacher or the school office staff.   

1—4pm Football competition for children in Years 5 and 6 (Team selection has been sent home). 

Friday 4th November   

Monday 7th November Book Fair starts this week: 3.15pm—4pm. 

We will be holding a book fair this week, in the school hall. 3.15pm—4pm. Please enter school via the 

main reception.  

All clubs begin—staff led and clubs led by Mr Mills.. 

Tuesday 8th November  Swimming Lessons—Year 5: 9.30am—10am and Year 4: 10am—10.30am.  

Book Fair—3.15pm—4pm. 

Flu spray for all children who opted in.  

Wednesday 9th November  World Freedom Day 

Social Media Kindness Day 

Book Fair—3.15pm—4pm.  

Thursday 10th November  PTFA Movie Night—3.45pm—5.30pm (Further communication will be sent out about this to book 

your place).  

Friday 11th November  Remembrance Day  

9.15am—Achievement Assembly for KS2 children and families. 

3pm—Achievement Assembly for Reception and KS1 children and families.  

Sunday 13th November  World Kindness Day  

Remembrance Sunday  

Monday 14th November  Anti-Bullying Week (14th – 20th) Theme – Reach Out 

Road Safety Week (14th-20th) 

 Anti-Bullying Week – B Tales Performance  - A letter will be sent out regarding this.  

Year 6—Crucial Crew Visit at 12pm.  



Tuesday 15th November  Swimming Lessons—Year 5: 9.30am—10am and Year 4: 10am—10.30am.  

Wednesday 16th November  International Day for Tolerance  

Thursday 17th November  National Hiking Day  

Friday 18th November   

Sunday 20th November  The Feast of Christ The King. 

Monday 21st November  Presentation of the Blessed Virgin Mary.  

World ‘Hello’ Day. 

2.30pm—SEND coffee afternoon in the school hall.  

Tuesday 22nd November  Swimming Lessons—Year 5: 9.30am—10am and Year 4: 10am—10.30am. 

Wednesday 23rd November  9.15am—Year 6 Class Assembly—parents and carers are welcome to attend.  

Thursday 24th November   

Friday 25th  November  Support Staff Day 

9.15am—Achievement Assembly for KS2 children and families. 

3pm—Achievement Assembly for Reception and KS1 children and families.  

Sunday 27th November  First Sunday of Advent 

Monday 28th November  Advent Assemblies commence this week –children only.  

Tuesday 29th November  Swimming Lessons—Year 5: 9.30am—10am and Year 4: 10am—10.30am. 

Wednesday 30th November  Advent Assembly—children only.  

9.15am-10.30am— Parent and Tots ‘Stay and Play.’ All welcome.  

We do not expect to change any of the above but, in the event that we have to, we will notify you. Thank you for your   

understanding . 


